Salt Lake Community College (SLCC) and Utah Transit Authority (UTA) have historically partnered to provide

the institution’s Authorized users with a UTA transit pass. Last year, SLCC and UTA entered a one (1) year Ed

Pass Agreement wherein the school provided twenty-five thousand (25,000) students, faculty, and staff with a

premium transit pass that is valid on all UTA service except for Paratransit and Ski services.

The value of the contract is $364,000. This contract will expire at the end of July and both parties desire to

enter a new contract to continue this partnership.

DISCUSSION:

In the spirit of partnership, staff recommends SLCC and UTA enter a two-year Education Pass Agreement,

wherein SLCC will provide twenty-five thousand (25,000) students, faculty, and staff with a premium transit

pass. The value of this two (2) year contract is $758,000:

School Year Price

1 2023-24 $374,000

2 2024-25 $384,000

Total $758,000

School Year Price

1 2023-24 $374,000

2 2024-25 $384,000

Total $758,000

[...]

fare, Craft Lake City agrees to give UTA a table during the event, social media mentions, an email blast to ticket

-holders, as well as digital and print recognition.

DISCUSSION:

Staff will enter a Special Event Agreement with Craft Lake City for their festival taking place on August 11-13.

The value of this contract is estimated to be five-thousand five-hundred dollars ($5,500). In exchange for

contract fare, Craft Lake City will provide UTA with a marketing package valued at fifteen-thousand dollars

($15,000).

CONTRACT SUMMARY:

Contractor Name: Craft Lake City

Contract Number: 23-F0352

Base Contract Effective Dates: August 10, 2023 through August 13, 2023

Extended Contract Dates: NA

Existing Contract Value: NA

Amendment Amount: NA

New/Total Contract Value: $5,500

Procurement Method: NA

Budget Authority: NA

ALTERNATIVES:

Not partner with Craft Lake City this year

FISCAL IMPACT:

The value of foregone fare revenue is estimated to be five-thousand five-hundred dollars ($5,500).

ATTACHMENTS:

Contract

SPECIAL EVENTS AGREEMENT 

Tickets for Transit 

This Special Events Agreement-Tickets for Transit (“Agreement”) is entered into on 
August 10, 2023 by and between Craft Lake City (“Sponsor”), and Utah Transit Authority, a

[...]

Informational Item for Discussion

BACKGROUND:

Last June, the UTA Board of Trustees authorized the Executive Director to enter a partnership with the Salt

Lake School District, Salt Lake Education Foundation, and City of Salt Lake. Through this ground-breaking

partnership, over twenty-four thousand (24,000) students, faculty, and staff in the Salt Lake School District

received an unlimited use transit pass valid for use on local UTA service (Bus, TRAX, Streetcar, on On-demand

services). The total value of the agreement is $379,000 and is divided as follows: